# OP \$140.00 246476

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ricky Schaffer		06/19/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grom, Inc.
Street Address:	3210 Production Ave, Suite A
City:	Oceanside
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92058
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2464765	GROM
Registration Number:	3388560	GROM
Registration Number:	3624644	GROM PRIX
Registration Number:	4135766	GROM
Registration Number:	3682028	G

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7604340808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 760 434 6800

Email: zcraig@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: Craig O. Correll
Address Line 1: 4245 Sunnyhill Drive

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGN GROM MARKS-GROMINC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig O. Correll
SIGNATURE:	/Craig O. Correll/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0902

source=Scan Assign Ricky to Grom Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0903

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Ricky R. Schaffer, an individual citizen of the United States of America, with his business address at: 3210 Production Avenue, Suite A, Oceanside, California 92058, is the owner of the following trademark registrations registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Class</u>
GROM	2464765	July 3, 2004	025
GROM	3388560	Dec. 11, 2007	625
GROM PRIX	3624644	May 19, 2009	041
GROM	4135766	May 1, 2012	003
Catalizad	0690009	Contombon 15 2000	00**
G stylized	3682028	September 15, 2009	025

AND WHEREAS, <u>Grom, Inc.</u>, a California Corporation, with its business address at: 3210 Production Avenue, Suite A, Oceanside, California 92058, is desirous of establishing its record ownership of the trademarks along with all right, title and interest thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ricky R. Shaffer, hereby assigns to Grom, Inc., a California corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which such marks pertain both in the United States and throughout the World. Included in such assignments are all other rights appurtenant thereto, including but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover damages for past infringements.

Signed at Oceanside, California

Dated: June 19 , 2015

acky R. Schaffer

TM Assign to Grom, Inc.